
戴憐調Ⅲ重心重郎贈り棚卸調劇

可印請的蘭書卿fく朗鵬餌的調
R最G量ON ⅣÅ CAlÅRÅRZON

CITY SCHOOLS DIVl§重ON OF THE CITY OF _AS

鯛-∂館’

15 MARCH 2023

DIViSION MEMORANDUM

No.　函　_S.2023

PA珊CIII思す量ON TO SOLIDAR重TY軸EETⅢG Aすり瓜S蘭A最I爵AS CITY

To:　OIC - Assistant SchooIs Division Superintendent

Chief Education Supervisors

Educa缶on Program Supervisor/ PSDS

Heads, PubⅡc Ele皿entary and Secondary SchooIs

Heads, Unit/ Section

A皿0血ers Concemed

l.　In referenee to the Regional Memorandum NO. 82, S. 2023, Conduct of the

2023 Regional A償血e缶c Associa伍on Meet, this O鯖ce armounces皿e participation of

COaChes and o鉦cia血喝of亜cials of Tayabas City delega血)n On血e above sut2ject to be

held at Dasmar血as City on March 18, 2023, 8:00am.

2 ・　　Coaches, aSSistant coaches, Chaperons, tra血ers, delegation members and

technical o腿cials who w皿render services du血ng weekends sha皿be given Service

Cred丸s and Compensatory Ove血e Credits (COC) for血e non-teaChing personnel

based on血e actual services rendered prior to and during血e 2023 Regional Sports

Competi缶ons.

3.　Travel expenses of廿Ie WOrking committee members and technical stal聴shall

be changed aga血st local funds subject to the usual accoun血g and audi血1g mles

and regulations.

4.　EncIosed is the list of participants during the so朋.arity皿eet血g.

5.　For further queries and c地ation, yOu may COntaCt Maria Corazon A.

Borbon at O9 17507 178O or maria.borbon@deped.gov.ph.

6.　Immediate dissem血ation of this memorandum is desired.

嘉器器㍗

Brgy, Potol, Taγabas City tayabas.city@deped.gov.ph
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NAME �OFFICE/SCHOOL �DESIGNATION 

1.MariaCorazonA.Borbon �SDO �Division　Sports Coordinator 

2.ShervinC.Quesea �SDO �TechnicalO鮪ieials 

3.EricoYbardolaza �LPIHS �TechnicalO駈ieials 

4.ClevenIsagundi �TWCS工 �TechnicalO鮎icials 

5.MarissaYacaba �DapdapIS �TechIricalO駈ieials 

6.RoderickBaasis �WestPalaleNHS �TechnicalO能ieials 

7.JavierFIores �FELES �TechnicalO駐icials 

8.JerwinArpia �BANHS �TechnicalO餓ieials 

9.A血elCabuyao �SPES �TechnicalO緬ieials 

10.AdrianNaynes �BusalES �TechnicalO緬ieials 

11.F鵬皿CisNavela �Ka山mpangES �TechnicalO鮪icials 

12.Me重yArmFIores �RosarioQuesadaINHS �TechnicalO績icials 

13.RyanSombrero �TECS �TechnicalO鮮icials 

14.MelodyCanyan �LPIHS �Coach 

15.MeivinCaagbay �LPIHS �Coach 

16.NelsonEdon �LPIHS �Coach 

17.GregorioConstan血ro �LPIHS �Coach 

18.HildaCagbay �LPIHS �Coach 

19.JaneErasmusMariePanganiban �LPIHS �Coach 

20.BlancaCastillo �SPES �Coach 

21.RenatoVilla �TECS �Coach 

22.HarveyGarcia �LPIHS �Coach 

23.Lis虹eJQVO.Balbalosa �LPIHS �Coach 

24.JasperA.Amulon蜜 �LPIHS �Coach 

25.MaricelM.Fartin鑑ca �LPIHS �Coach 

26.ChrizelAraY.Brioso �LPIHS �Coach 

27.DanielG.Bien �MLILC �Coach 

28.NeⅡyGraceB.Navela �KalumpangES �Coach 

29.MarkGernielAbad劃a �LPIHS �Coach 

Brgy. Potol, Tayabas Cfty tayabas.cfty@deped.gov.ph

縛(042mO-0329 or (042) 785-9615　　鐙https:〃depedtayabas.com/



DIViSIONMEMORANDUM 

N〇・」斗一一S・2023 

Enc血sure l

Page 2 0f2

NAME �OFFICE/SCHOOL �DESIGNATION 

1.MariaCorazonA.Borbon �SDO �Division　Sports Coordinator 

2.SheⅣinC.Quesea �SDO �TechnicalO駈ieials 

3.EricoYbardolaza �LPIHS �TechnicalO駈ieials 

4.ClevenIsa蜜undi �TWCS工 �TechnicalO鮎ieials 

5.MarissaYacaba �DapdapIS �TechnicalO臆cials 

6.RoderickBaasis �WestPalaleNHS �TechnicalO鱒王cials 

7.JavierFIores �FELES �TechnicalO駐icials 

8.JerwinA重l)ia �BANHS �TechnicalO餓ieials 

9.ArielCabuyao �SPES �TechnicalO緬ieials 

10.AdrianNaynes �BusalES �TechnicalO緬ieials 

11.FrancisNavela �Ka山mpangES �TechnicalO鮪icials 

12.Me重yArmFIores �RosarioQuesadaINHS �TechnicalO餓ieials 

13.IkyanSombrero �TECS �TechnicalO鮪icials 

14.MelodyCanyan �LPIHS �Coach 

15.MeivinCaa蜜bay �LPIHS �Coach 

16.NelsonEdon �LPIHS �Coach 

17.GregorioConstan血o �LPIHS �Coach 

18.H丑daCagbay �LPIHS �Coach 

19.JaneErasmusMariePanganiban �LPIHS �Coach 

20.BlancaCas缶皿o �SPES �Coach 

21.RenatoV劃a �TECS �Coach 

22.HarveyGarcia �LPIHS �Coach 

23.Lis虹eJQVO.Balbalosa �LPIHS �Coach 

24.JasperA.Amulong �LPIHS �Coach 

25.MaricelM.Fartin鑑Ca �LPIHS �Coach 

26.ChrizelAraY.Brioso �LPIHS �Coach 

27.DanielG.Bien �MLILC �Coach 

28.NerryGraceB.Navela �KalumpangES �Coach 

29.MarkGemielAbad劃a �LPIHS �Coach 
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